(AP12 Rec'd PCTATE)

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6//30/2005)

06-09-2006

I (Baller	_	
	IIII IIII IIII ann ama	
i samini linit bilin	inia ilan anii biii bian	
	milit MiMB.	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

. 0	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 24847 occuments or the new address(es) below.	
9	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	ocuments or the new address(es) below.
$\dot{\wedge}$	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
\bigcap_{a}	Eugen Hepner	Name: Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG
	Susanne Reisner	Internal Address:
/	Eugen Schlegl Christoph Wittmann	
1	Execution Data(a) 10/13/3005	
ļ	Execution Date(s) 10/13/2005	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: August-Bode-Strasse 1
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	X Assignment Merger	City: Kassel
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
		Country:Germany Zip:D-34127
	Government Interest Assignment	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
	4. Application or patent number(s):	cument is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
	10 /5583/8	(4)
	Additional numbers atta	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
		11
	Name: Robert W. Becker & Associates,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00
	New applications	Authorized to be charged to credit card
	Internal Address:	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
	Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East Suite B	X Enclosed
	Suite B City: Tijeras	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
	Suite B	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
	Suite B City: Tijeras	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Suite B City: Tijeras State: New Mexico Zip: 87059	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Please charge additional fees to:
	Suite B City: Tijeras State: New Mexico Zip: 87059 Phone Number: 505/281-7147 Fax Number: 505/286-3524 Email Address: rcenteno@rwbecker.com	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
/02/2005	Suite B City: Tijeras State: New Mexico Zip: 87059 Phone Number: 505/281-7147 Fax Number: 505/286-3524 Email Address: rcenteno@rwbecker.com	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Please charge additional fees to: b. Deposit account number 02-1653
/02/2005 FC:8021	Suite B City: Tijeras State: New Mexico	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Please charge additional fees to:
	Suite B City: Tijeras State: New Mexico Zip: 87059 Phone Number: 505/281-7147 Fax Number: 505/286-3524 Email Address: rcenteno@rwbecker.com GFREY1 00000170 10558318	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Please charge additional fees to: b. Deposit account number 02-1653
	Suite B City: Tijeras State: New Mexico	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
	Suite B City: Tijeras State: New Mexico Zip: 87059 Phone Number: 505/281-7147 Fax Number: 505/286-3524 Email Address: rcenteno@rwbecker.com 6FREY1 00000170 10558318 40.00 0P 9. Signature: Apach	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Please charge additional fees to: b. Deposit account number 02-1653 Authorized User Name 11/22/2005 Date Total number of pages including cover
	Suite B City: Tijeras State: New Mexico Zip: 87059 Phone Number: 505/281-7147 Fax Number: 505/286-3524 Email Address: rcenteno@rwbecker.com GFREY1 00000170 10558318 40,00 0P 9. Signature: Signature Robert W. Becker Name of Person Signing	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Please charge additional fees to: b. Deposit account number 02-1653 Authorized User Name 11/22/2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
	Suite B City: Tijeras State: New Mexico Zip: 87059 Phone Number: 505/281-7147 Fax Number: 505/286-3524 Email Address: rcenteno@rwbecker.com GFREY1 00000170 10558318 40.00 0P 9. Signature: Signature Robert W. Becker	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017968 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, <u>Eugen HEPNER, Schumacherring 31, D-81737 München, Susanne</u> REISNER, Angerweg 1, D-85232, Kreuzholzhausen, Germany/ Eugen Schlegl, Akeleistrasse 26, D-82194 Gröbenzell, Christoph WITTMANN, Lindwurmstrasse 211, D-80337 München, Germany have invented an improvement in MILITARY MOTOR VEHICLE FOR TRANSPORTING PERSONNEL. for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States [X] is being made herewith. was filed on under Serial No. AND WHEREAS Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG, Krauss-Maffei Wegmen Strasse 11, D-80997 München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, __Eugen Hepner, Susanne Reisner, Eugen Schlegl, and Christoph Wittmann, hereby assign to the said Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, Eugen Hepner, Susanne Reisner, Eugen Schlegl, and Christoph Wittmann, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said <u>Krauss-Maffei Wegmann GmbH & Co. KG</u>, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be required in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this $\frac{13.44}{10.44}$ day of 2005.

PATENT REEL: 017968 FRAME: 0021 13.10.2005 Eugen 11-Eugen Hepner

Susanne Reisner

13.10.2005 Gar 4/9/ Eugen Schlegl

RECORDED: 11/22/2005

20.10.2005 Chroph With Christoph Wittmann

> PATENT REEL: 017968 FRAME: 0022